506520886 02/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT6567661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID KELLY	01/25/2021
MICHAEL J. RECKER	01/28/2021
GARY HARTMAN	02/05/2021
RONALD G. NAUMANN	01/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEADOW BURKE, LLC
Street Address:	6467 FALKENBURG ROAD
City:	RIVERVIEW
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33578

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29720068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: mlamberson@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS PC Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4233MB-111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN A. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan A. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=20210224_Assignment_4233MB-111#page1.tif source=20210224_Assignment_4233MB-111#page2.tif

PATENT 506520886 REEL: 055386 FRAME: 0046

source=20210224_Assignment_4233MB-111#page3.tif source=20210224_Assignment_4233MB-111#page4.tif source=20210224_Assignment_4233MB-111#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055386 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David Kelly of Sacramento, California, Michael J. Recker of Palmetto, Florida, Gary Hartman of Riverview, Florida, and Ronald G. Naumann of Valrico, Florida, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Enclosed Structural Support" (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for a design patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on January 9, 2020, receiving Serial No. 29/720,068, and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 4233MB-1111 (hereinafter "Application").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventor(s), for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of Meadow Burke, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at 6467 S. Falkenburg Road, Riverview, FL 33578, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Invention for all territories in the world and any improvements and modifications thereto, the Application, all applications from which the Application claims the benefit of priority, all applications claiming the benefit of priority from the Application, including, but not limited to, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the Invention in the United States or any other country and the right to sue for past infringement of rights resulting from the Invention, the Application or any patent issuing therefrom; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the Invention which has not already been transferred to Assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the Invention, Application or patent therefor to a party other than Assignee, and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the Invention, Application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with Assignee in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming Assignee's exclusive ownership of the Invention, but at the expense of Assignee.

For and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David Kelly, Michael J. Recker, Gary Hartman, and Ronald G. Naumann, do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the right to claim priority to the Application for all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and national and regional applications filed therefrom, all applications for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, and all patent applications in foreign countries and the right to be granted a patent for any of the foregoing applications.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as an assignee of an equal, undivided right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

1

	$-\Omega I$		market and the second s
	David Kelly	<i>1911</i>	·
STATE OF <u>California</u>)	: : :		
COUNTY OF Souramento) ss.		e e	e e
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Kelly, known to me to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he executed the same expressed.	is subscribed to th	e foregoing ins	strument, and
Given under my hand and seal of office this SAMANTHA GODINEZ ROBRIGUEZ COMM. # 2338045 OFFICE ROBRANIA OF SACRAMENTO COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES NOV. 21, 2024	day of Notary Public) an pry	, 20 <u>21</u> .
My Commission Expires:	Nov_21 _{/-} 2	1024	
		et.	
Date	Michael J. Reck	er	
STATE OF) ss.			
COUNTY OF)			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for Michael J. Recker, known to me to be the perso instrument, and acknowledged to me that he considerations therein expressed.	n whose name is	subscribed to	the foregoing
Given under my hand and seal of office this	s day of		, 20
	Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:			

Date	David Kelly
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Kelly, known to me to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he executed the same expressed.	
Given under my hand and seal of office this	s, day of, 20
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	1402da y 1 dout
χ χ	
Date	Michael J. Recker
STATE OF <i>Florida</i> COUNTY OF <i>Hillsborough</i>	
COUNTY OF Hillsborough)ss.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for a Michael J. Recker, known to me to be the person instrument, and acknowledged to me that he considerations therein expressed.	w w
Given under my hand and seal of office this	28 day of Johnson 2021.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	ADAM BENAVOEZ ADAM B

PATENT REEL: 055386 FRAME: 0050

FEB 0,5 2021	
Date	Gary Hartman
STATE OF Hold of COUNTY OF Hillsboragh)
Hartman, known to me to be the person v	d for said County and State, personally appeared Gau whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrumen I the same for the purposes and considerations therei
Given under my hand and seal of o	ffice this _5_ day of
My Commission	Notar College Acam sevancez Wy commission 8 GG 246170 Expires: Expires:
Date	Ronald G. Naumann
STATE OF)) \$5.)
G. Naumann, known to me to be the p	for said County and State, personally appeared Ronald person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing hat he executed the same for the purposes and
Given under my hand and seal of of	fice this day of, 20
	Notary Public
My Commission F	·

PATENT REEL: 055386 FRAME: 0051

Date	Gary Hartman
STATE OF)	
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Hartman, known to me to be the person whose nar and acknowledged to me that he executed the sam expressed.	
Given under my hand and seal of office this	, day of, 20
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
<u> </u>	Had G. Naumann
STATE OF Flar da ss. country of Hills borough	
V	executed the same for the purposes and
My Commission Expires:	AQAM BENAYIDEZ AQAM BENAYIDEZ MY COMMISSION 8 GG 248170 EXPRES August 13, 2022 Sonded Thru Riday Public Underwiters

PATENT